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2024 FEE SCHEDULE

*School Fees are subject to change

Year 7-10 School Fee Charges

Annual 3 Payments
Tuition Fees S4284.00 $1428.00
Amenities Fees $1227.00 S 409.00
Retreat S 21.00 S 7.00
Year 11-12 School Fee Charges
Annual 3 Payments
Tuition Fees $4515.00 $1505.00
Amenities Fees $1010.00 S 336.67
Year 12 Retreat S 320.00 S 106.67
Year 11 Retreat S 213.00 S 71.00
Per Family
Annual 3 Payments
Building Levy $ 422.00 $ 140.67
P&F Levy S 141.00 S 47.00
Total Payments (for one student) | Year7-10 | Year 11 — 12 (excl Retreat)
One annual payment $6095 $6088
Three equal payments $2031.67 $2029.33
10 monthly payments $609.50 $608.80
20 fortnightly payments $304.75 $304.40
40 weekly payments $152.38 $152.20
Music Charges Annual Fee

DISCOUNTS

$266 Instrument Hire
S905 Individual Lesson
S453 Shared Lesson
$320 Year 7 Singing
S586 Year 7 Lessons

A 20% discount on the Tuition Fee only, applies to the second child. All other

fees will apply as normal.

A 40% discount on the Tuition Fee only, applies to the third child. All other fees

will apply as normal.

If a fourth child is attending the College at the same time, there is No Tuition
fee for that child. All other fees will apply as normal.




NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

One Term's notice, in writing addressed to the Principal, is required prior to
withdrawal of a student from the College. Failure to give the required notice
may result in the charging of one Term's Tuition Fee.

APPLICATION FOR ASSISTANCE OR PAYMENT BY INSTALMENTS

Direct Debit facilities are available through your bank via the Catholic
Development Fund. CDF charges no transaction fee. Application forms are
available on request. Catholic Education Western Australia also recognises that
Catholic education should not be withheld because of financial reasons and
parents having financial difficulties should contact the Principal for the
necessary details to seek assistance with fees. All such contact is kept in strict
confidence. As financial situations may change, requests for assistance must be
made each year.

HEALTH CARE CARD DISCOUNT

Families who have a current means tested Health Care Card are able to access
discounted fees. The discount for eligible Health Care Card holders is automatic
on presentation of their card.

The total discounted school fees for holders of eligible means tested concession
cards are set as follows:

Year 7 to Year 12 Tuition & Amenities $1500.00 per student
Building Levy $300.00 per family
P&F Levy $141.00 per family

Music Tuition, Instrument Hire, camps, excursions and retreats are extra costs
and are not included in the Health Care Card Discount Scheme

SCHOOL CAMPS/EXCURSIONS

Attendance at camps and excursions is compulsory and the fee will be notified
in advance. As camp fees are set according to class numbers and the total cost
of the camp, this fee is non-refundable.

INSURANCE
All JPC students are covered by a twenty-four-hour Student Accident and
Disability Policy.



